# SOUTH SPENCER COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION SCHOOL BOARD AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES MARCH 30, 2020 SOUTH SPENCER HIGH SCHOOL

## **CALL TO ORDER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**

School Board President, George Schwoeppe, called the meeting to order. Everyone in attendance stood for the Pledge of Allegiance.

The following Board Members attended:

- George Schwoeppe President
- Derek Allen Vice President
- Barbara Tuley Secretary
- Melissa Middleton Member

## **ADOPTION OF AGENDA**

The agenda of the March 30<sup>th</sup>, 2020 special meeting of the Board of School Trustees was approved as presented.

Motion: Derek Allen

Second: Melissa Middleton

Vote: 4-0

#### SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

## **OLD BUSINESS OF THE BOARD**

1. The South Spencer County School Corporation Board of Trustees, appointd <u>Chris Brown</u>, to fill the seat vacated by Cevin Collins, effective immediately.

Motion: Derek Allen Second: Barbara Tuley

Vote: 3-1

Nay vote was given by Melissa Middeton

All Students - All the Time

## **ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATIONS**

- 1. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approved the employment of the following, pending clear background check:
  - Jeff Daming SSHS Physical Education Starting 2020-21 school year
  - Jeff Daming SSHS Varsity Football Head Coach Starting 2020-21 season

Motion: Derek Allen

Second: Melissa Middleton

Vote: 4-0

# **STATEMENTS/CONCERNS OF THE BOARD**

#### **NEXT MEETING DATE**

The next Regular Meeting of the Board will be Monday, April 13, 2020 at 6:00 PM in the multipurpose room at South Spencer High School.

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Time: 6:16 PM

Motion: Derek Allen

Second: Melissa Middleton

Vote: 4-0

All Students - All the Time